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| Sc# |Sc Time In|

Scene Description

| Titled]

TimeIn | Time Oui | Dur |

Titles

1.

Lh

10.

01:00-00

01:00:07

01:00:19

01:00:23

01:00:25

01:00:27

01:00:29

01:00:31

01:00:33

01:00-36

LOGO

EST. 2009
DOORSEAT
ENTERTAINMENT

[Upbeat Music]

CUT TOBLACK

[Opening Creditz]
WS OF DOLFPHIN IN SEA

MWS OF LIFEGUARD BOAT
SAILING ON SEA

MWS OF TWOMALE
LIFEGUAFDS DIVING IN
WATER

LS OF SMALL STEEL TOWEE
IN THE MIDDLE OF SEA

GRAPHICS
1986
HERMOSA BEACH

SINGEE. (V)
It makes all the difference inthe.

WS OF SMALL STEEL TOWEE.

SINGEE. (VO) (CONT)
universe to be

W3 OF PEOPLE PLAYING
BEACH VOLLEYBALL

SINGER (V) (CONT)
.. with you at night but it only
makes it worse n the. ..

TRACKING SHOT OF BROOEE
RIDING HER SKATEBOARD
WITH HER. SURFEOARD
TUCKED IN HEF. AEMS

SINGER. (V) (CONT)
..daytime.

LA MFS OF BROOKE

SINGEE. (VO) (CONT)
But when I see you in the evening,
well, that's all nght.

1.

01:00:27

01:00:29

01:00:31

01:00:33

01:00:36

01:00:29

01:00:31

01:00:33

01:00:34

01:00:39

0002

00:02

00:02

00:01

00:03

[Upbeat Music]

SINGEE. (V)
It makes all the difference m
the...

SINGEF. (V) (CONT)
unverse to be.

SINGEER (VO) (CONT)
... with vou at mght, but 1t only
makes it worse 1n the. .

SINGEFR. (VO) (CONT)
-..daytime.

SINGEE. (VO) (CONT)
Eut when I zee you in the
evening, well, that's all neht.



