THE FEATURE FILM COMBINED CONTINUITY & SPOTTING LIST

Sc#	Sc Time In	Scene Description	Title#	Time In	Time Out	Dur	Titles
1.	01:00:00	LOGO EST. 2009 DOORSEAT ENTERTAINMENT					[Upbeat Music]
		[Upbeat Music]					
2.	01:00:07	CUT TO BLACK					
		[Opening Credits]					
3.	01:00:19	WS OF DOLPHIN IN SEA					
4.	01:00:23	MWS OF LIFEGUARD BOAT SAILING ON SEA					
5.	01:00:25	MWS OF TWO MALE LIFEGUARDS DIVING IN WATER					
6.	01:00:27	LS OF SMALL STEEL TOWER IN THE MIDDLE OF SEA	1.	01:00:27	01:00:29	00:02	SINGER (VO) It makes all the difference in
		GRAPHICS 1986 HERMOSA BEACH					the
		SINGER (VO) It makes all the difference in the					
7.	01:00:29	WS OF SMALL STEEL TOWER	2.	01:00:29	01:00:31	00:02	SINGER (VO) (CONT)universe to be
		SINGER (VO) (CONT) universe to be					
8.	01:00:31	WS OF PEOPLE PLAYING BEACH VOLLEYBALL	3.	01:00:31	01:00:33	00:02	SINGER (VO) (CONT)with you at night, but it only makes it worse in the
		SINGER (VO) (CONT)with you at night, but it only makes it worse in the					
9.	01:00:33	TRACKING SHOT OF BROOKE RIDING HER SKATEBOARD WITH HER SURFBOARD TUCKED IN HER ARMS	4.	01:00:33	01:00:34	00:01	SINGER (VO) (CONT) daytime.
		SINGER (VO) (CONT) daytime.					
10.	01:00:36	LA MFS OF BROOKE	5.	01:00:36	01:00:39	00:03	SINGER (VO) (CONT) But when I see you in the
		SINGER (VO) (CONT) But when I see you in the evening, well, that's all right.					evening, well, that's all right.